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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6357
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
RISE IN PRICES OF RICE AND WHEAT
Jigajinagi Shri Ramesh Chandappa

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the rise in prices of rice and wheat is largely due to increase in Minimum Support Price;

(b) if so, the steps taken to ensure that the hike in MSP is not passed on to the consumers;

(c) whether the price of good quality rice is not being monitored by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K. V. THOMAS)

(a): Yes madam

(b): The vulnerable section of the population have been insulated from price rise as the Central Issue Price (CIP) of rice and wheat have been unchanged since 2002.CIP for rice is Rs 5.65 per kg for BPL and Rs 3 per kg for AAY; for wheat it is Rs 4.15 per kg for BPL and Rs 2 per kg for AAY

(c): No madam

(d): In view of the (c ) above, does not arise.
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